
FM Crushers: Database for interested and affected parties 

Organization Name  Contact details Method of 
consultation 

DAEARD 
 

Mr Sibusiso Shongwe 
 

Private Bag X9059, Pietermaritzburg, 
3200  
Sibusiso.Shongwe@kzndae.gov.za 

Email 

Department of 
Land Affairs 
 

Skhumbuzo Ntombela 
 

033 355 4322; 071 683 5806 
SSNtombela@ruraldevelopment.gov.za 
Private Bag X9000, Pietermaritzburg, 
3200 

Email 

DOT 
 

Ms Thobekile 
Nzimande 
 

033 355 8600; 033 342 3962 
079 699 2099 
thobekile.nzimande@kzntransport.gov.za 
Private Bag X9043, Pietermaritzburg, 
3200, 172 Burger Street 

Email 

DOT 
 

Keith Peel 
 

keith.peel@kzntransport.gov.za Email 

DOT 
 

Roy Ryan 
 

033 355 8600; 033 342 3962 
083 628 1263 
Roy.Ryan@Kzntransport.gov.za 
Private Bag X9043, Pietermaritzburg, 
3200, 172 Burger Street 

Email 

DOT Judy Reddy Judy.Reddy@Kzntransport.gov.za Email 

DWA 
 

Bongi Sambo 031 336 2789; 082 941 4342 
sambob@dwa.gov.za 

Email 

DWA - Water 
Quality 
Management Sub-
Directorate 

Sibusiso Sikhosana 
 

031 336 2933; 031 305 9915 
082 888 7079 
sikhosanas2@dwa.gov.za 

Email 

Ezemvelo KZN 
Wildlife 
 

Jenny Longmore 
 

033 845 7347; 033 845 1499 
longmorj@kznwildlife.com 
PO Box 13053, Cascades, 3202 

Not consulted at 
this stage 

Amafa 
 

Bernadet Pawandiwa 
 

033 394 6543; 033 342 6552 
bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za 
P O Box 2685, Pietermaritzburg, 3200 

Email 

Amafa James van Vuuren 
 

082 499 3531 
james@heritagekzn.co.za 
P O Box 2685, Pietermaritzburg, 3200 

Email 

Umkhanyakude 
Mtubatuba 
 

Dayalin Naidoo 
 

035 – 550 0210 035 – 550 0218 
dayalin.naidoo@kzndard.gov.za 

Email 

Ingonyama Trust Scelo Makhathini makhathinis@ingonyamatrust.co.za Email 
Cogta Ashok bhyrodoyal ashok.bhyrodoyal@kzncogta.gov.za Email 

Jozini local 
municipality 

Thabani Dludlu tdludlu@jozini.gov.za Email 
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